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2023 Officers  

Ancient & Accepted Scottish Rite, Southern Jurisdiction, USA. 

Orient of Georgia, Valley of Middle Georgia 

 
 

Personal Representative to Sovereign Grand Inspector General in Georgia & Chairman of the 

Executive Committee 

 

* William D. Baxter, 32 KCCH   

  

Executive Committee Vice Chairman 

  

   Jerry H. Purvis, Jr, 33 (only vote when Chairman absent) 

 

[* Indicates Voting Members of Executive Committee by Position Held] 
 

* Life Members of Executive Committee 

 

Donald L. Parrott, 33° 

                                                                       Albert N. Mimbs, 33° 

                                              John A. Minnich, 33º 

 Norbert R. Duncan, 33 

 

* Members at Large of the Executive Committee 

     

1 - Yr     Dennis Snider, 32° KCCH 

2 - Yr     William A. Sparrow, 32º KCCH 

3 - Yr     Jimmy L. Johnson, 32º KCCH 

4 - Yr     Gordon B. Ruthruff, 33° 

George L Williams, Jr., 33, Executive Committee Attorney (W/O vote)  

Lodge of Perfection 

 

* Venerable Master                                                                Michael L. Hamlin, 32 KCCH   

Senior Warden                                                                        Paul A. Pilcher, 32 KCCH 

Junior Warden                                                                        G. Allen Hart, 32 KCCH 

Orator  Edward A. Hendricks, 32° KCCH 

Master of Ceremonies                                                             Eugene K. Waring, 32º KCCH  

 

                                             Chapter of Rose Croix 

 

Wise Master  Tracy W. Lemasters, 32 KCCH   

Senior Warden  William A. Sparrow, 32º KCCH 

Junior Warden  Dennis L. Snider, 32° KCCH 

Orator  Eric T. Alexander, 32 

Ceremonies  Richard D. Nable, Jr, 32  

 

Council of Kadosh 

                                                           

Commander  Michael D. Milburn, 32 

1st Lt. Commander Charles T. Housel, 32   

2nd Lt. Commander Matthew R. Astin, 32 

Orator  Jeffrey E. Onsted, 32° 

Master of Ceremonies Hiroki C. Harris, 32 
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Macon Consistory 

 

Master of Kadosh James C. Fordham, 32º  

Prior  Jason M. Hersey, 32 

Preceptor  Matthew V. Brogan, 32° 

Minister of State Mark P. Dickinson, 32 

Master of Ceremonies Charles E. Cather, Jr, 32 

 

 

   

All Bodies 

 

* General Secretary  Daniel E. Kitchens, 33°  

Secretary Assistant  Tracy W. Lemasters, 32° KCCH 

 

* Treasurer   Walter W. Ashby, 33  

Treasurer Assistant  John A. Minnich, 33° 

Treasurer Emeritus    Norbert R. Duncan, 33 

 

Tyler   Robert C. Lord, 33°  

 

Almoner Committee    John A. Minnich, 33, (Chairman) 

(NOTE:  SEC, TREA, AND ALMONER CHAIR   Walter W. Ashby, 33  

   Daniel E. Kitchens, 33°  

   

Prelate   Bobby B. Simmons, 33° 

Prelate Emeritus  Charles P. Byers, 33 

 

Director of Work  Jimmy L. Johnson, 32º KCCH 

Director of Work Emeritus  Donald L. Parrott, 33° 

 

Executive Committee Attorney  George L. Williams, Jr., 33 

       

Commander, KCCH Court  Michael L. Hamlin, 32 KCCH 

Scottish Rite Fiduciary Committee   G. Allen Hart, 32 KCCH  

Scottish Rite Association Committee Chairman Paul A. Pilcher, 32° KCCH 

 

Scottish Rite Guard  Eric T. Alexander, 32° 

 

Scottish Rite Foundation Trustees  Daniel E. Kitchens, 33° 

   Walter W. Ashby, 33° 

   Barry R. Lung, 32° 

  

 

 

 


